Choline chloride-150,000 IU, Vitamin E-8000 

IU, Vitamin D3-30,000,000 IU, Vitamin K-200MG, Vitamin 

A-8,000,000 IU, Pantothenic acid-5000 mg, Lysine-25 mg, 

Methionine-25 mg, Threonine-25mg, Tryptophan-25 mg 

2.5. Sources and Management of Experimental 

Cockroaches 

One thousand, three hundred and eighty (1380) nymphs, aged 

10-14 instars were procured from a local cockroach producer, 

located nearby the experimental site. The nymphs were split into 

60 groups of 23 each, weighed in groups and randomly placed in 

the buckets. At the onset of the experiment, 50 g of each diet was